# 85203627

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/09/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quincey LLC		04/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	8329 West Sunset Road
Internal Address:	Attn: Trademarks
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89507
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85203627	GAMECIRCLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@amazon.com

**Correspondent Name:** Dana Northcott Address Line 1: 440 Terry Ave N Address Line 2: Attn: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK117436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Goddard
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Goddard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=quincey llc-1#page1.tif source=quincey Ilc-1#page2.tif



## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUINCEY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

5514141 8100M

140450536

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1281717

DATE: 04-09-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 04/09/2014 FILED 04:58 PM 04/09/2014 SRV 140450536 - 4912078 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

d Diability Company Act.
echnologies, Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation.
med is Nevada
merged into the Corporation is , a Delaware Limited
n approved and executed by te.
mazon Technologies, Inc.
t a place of business of the
on will be furnished by the to any member of any n interest in any other
ay be served with process in he enforcement of any

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Foreign	Corporation	has caused	this certificate	to be
signed by it's authorized officer, this	710	_day of	April	,
A.D., 2014			,	

By: //////////

Name: Michael D. Deal, VP & Secretary

Print or type



\*140103\*



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number

· La Mes

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

20140262913-90

Filing Date and Time

04/09/2014 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C16619-2003

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

containing the required information for each ac	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Quincey LLC	
Name of merging entity	
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	
Neyada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



**ROSS MILLER** RUSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Fo Ne	warding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of rada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):
	Attr
	c/o:
ni OL.	ose one:
4) Ow	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).  The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180).  Let's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):  If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of article four.  Owner's approval was not required from
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of mergling entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

## Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(pursuant to NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

Quincey LLC	The state of the s
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, cr;	
Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

### Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(pursuant to NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable	•
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, er;	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sulte 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	j
	:
	. ·
g.	į
company or business trust, or at the records office addr business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	ess if a limited partnership, or other place of
7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be late	r than 90 days after the certificate is filed
Dafe: Time:	
Date: Time:	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An off each Nevada limited partnership; All ge partnership; A manager of each Nevada	eneral partners of each Nevada limited	-liability Ilmited
member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230) <sup>2</sup> If there are more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank st containing the required information for each additional entity from article eight.		
Quincey LLC		
Name of merging entity		
X Sulmantes	Manager	4-7-14
Stynature Suzanne Hay	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	•	
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
<b>∧</b> Signature	LTitle	L Date
aignatine	71110	
Name of merging entity		
Y		
<b>∧</b> Signature	Title	Date
5		
and,		
Amazon Technologies, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity	<u>.</u>	
XA WINE	Vice President and Secretary	14714
Signature Michael Deal	Title	Date

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0325** 

RECORDED: 07/02/2014